File # 3-L-70-YA
= Crry OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:.
Name Land Development Solutions Oowner [ [New Structure
Street Address 310-K Simmons Rd Contractor L]  |Modification of Existing Structure
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37922 Tenant ] |off Street Parking O
Phone Number 865-671-2281 Other Sighage O
Email cbrown@Idstn.com Other D

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [] Extension of Non-Con
L] Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [] map Interpretation
PROPERTY INFORMATION

|

forming Use/or Structure

Street Address 2018 Clinch Ave

City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37916
Parcel # (see KGIS.org) 108CB021
Zoning District (see KGIS.org) INST

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2
The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure

and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL
Describe your project and why you need variances.

Parcel 108CB021 - Construction of a new Emergency Department entrance with a covered accessible walkway to the
new entrance and new boiler unit to support the hospital. These improvements are necessary to provide improved
public access to the emergency department and to improve the function and infrastructure of the entire hospital.

1. Variance Proposed Front yard setback = 0.3' along Twentieth St. for the ED Expansion

2. Variance Proposed Front yard setback = 0.4' along White Ave for the canopy/covered sidewalk.
3. Variance Proposed Front yard setback = 4.4' along Twentieth St. for the Boiler room.

4. Variance Proposed Front yard setback = 0' along Clinch Ave for the Boiler room.

Zoning Code affected - Article 8. Section 8.2.C - Required Front yard setback = 20'

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

The 20 front yard setback in these location will prevent the construction of the new ED Entrance with
the covered walkway for the accessible ramps and the Boiler Room addition due to the urban location
and topography of the sites.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION
| hereby certify that | am the authorized applican}, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owner?nave/be_en ndt;fied of this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE ;L B B s P DATE 2/21/2020



File # 3-1L-720-VA

2 CITYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

wessssOFFICE USE ONLY**+*+*

Is a plat required? Yes No [] Small Lot of record? [ ]

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Reduce the minimum front setback in an Institutional zone from 20' to .03' along Twentieth St.
for the emergency room expansion. Per Article 8.2.C.Table 8-2.

2. Reduce the minimum front setback in an Institutional zone from 20’ to .04" along White Ave. for
the canopy/covered sidewalk addition. Per Article 8.2.C.Table 8-2.

3. Reduce the minimum front setback in an Institutional zone from 20' to 0' along Clinch Ave. for
the boiler room addition. Per Article 8.2.C.Table 8-2.
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PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed 212\ | Zgto Fee Amount RSO AL
Council District L BZA MeetingDate 311y | 7010
PLANS REVIEWER Buvin Beond DATE
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Corner of White Avenue and Twentieth Street
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Corner of Clinch Avenue and Twentieth Street




Clinch Avenue approaching Twentieth Street
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